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Friday, 4th September 2015 
Dear Parents, 

Library Club (For Years 1- 6) 

During this term, Mrs Lawson and I will be running a Library Club after school in the library between 
3:20pm and 4:20pm on Wednesdays.  
 
We believe that this will help encourage your child to fall in love with reading even more. The club will 
enable children to use a large variety of texts whilst reading for pleasure and information. Children may 
bring a book they are currently reading at home or alternatively read those from the library.  
 
The dates of the club are listed below and children that are offered a place will be expected to attend all 
of the sessions. 
 

Autumn – First Half of Term Autumn – Second Half of Term 

Session 1: Wednesday, 16th Sept 
Session 2: Wednesday, 23rd Sept 
Session 3: Wednesday, 30th Sept 
Session 4: Wednesday, 7th October 
Session 5: Wednesday, 14th October 
Session 6: Wednesday, 21st October – NO CLUB (Parents 
evening) 

Session 7: Wednesday, 4th November 
Session 8: Wednesday, 11th November 
Session 9: Wednesday, 18th November 
Session 10: Wednesday, 25th November 
Session 11: Wednesday, 2nd December 
Session 12: Wednesday, 9th December 

  
Should you wish your child to attend Library Club, please complete the slip below and return to their 
class teacher by Friday, 11th September. The Club is free, but please note that numbers will be strictly 
limited to 15 pupils.  
 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Mrs McFarlane 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Please return to your child’s class teacher by Friday, 11th September. Thank you. 
 
Child’s Name ……………………………………………………  Class: ……………………………….. 
 
Would like to join Library  Club starting on Wednesday, 16th September, 2015.  I will ensure PROMPT 
collection from Reception at 4.20 pm  when the club finishes. 
 
Signed ………………………………………. (parent)  Name ……………………………………………………..(please print) 
 
Date ………………………………….                                               

http://www.greatlearning.com/ipc/

